City of Bridgeport Notice of Public Hearing Annual Action Plan for Program Year 50 CDBG, ESG, HOME & HOPWA

The City of Bridgeport, through the joint meeting of the Citizens Union and Special Committee on CDBG, in accordance with its Citizen Participation Plan, will hold joint Public Hearings to solicit citizen input on projects being proposed for funding under the Program Year 50 entitlement funding from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), these programs including CDBG, ESG, HOME and HOPWA. The hearings will be held on Wednesday, March 20, 2024 at 6:00pm (non-profit, and City of Bridgeport applications #1-30; HOPWA/HESG) in the City Council Chamber and Thursday, March 21, 2024 at 6:00pm (non-profit and City of Bridgeport applications #31-47) in the City Council Chambers. Program Year 50 will cover the period from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025.

Applicants will be given two minutes to present an overview of their grant activity. The City of Bridgeport will make accommodations for any person who has a disability, language barrier, or any other condition that may prohibit an individual from attending the public hearings.

Comments concerning Community Development programs and/or the City's program performance may be forwarded via email to: <a href="mailto:Anjerice.Miller@bridgeportct.gov">Anjerice.Miller@bridgeportct.gov</a>.

Attest

Lydia N. Martinez City Clerk

\_\_\_\_\_\_

AD ENDS ABOVE LINE

Special Committee on CDBG Public Hearings February 28, 2024 Page 2 of 2

## **Requires Certification**

## 2 Editions, Connecticut Post:

## PLEASE PUBLISH ON (Friday March 1, 2024 and Friday March 8, 2024)

Emailed to: Legal Ad Dept. at publicnotices@ctpost.com

Account #: 111171 PO: 24000229-00

Dated: February 28, 2024

Sent By:

Althea Williams City Clerk's Office 45 Lyon Terrace Bridgeport, CT 06604 (203) 576-7205

(203) 332-5608 (Fax)

Ec: City Council Members

T. Toms, City Attorney

T. Gaudett, Mayor's Office

T. Gill, Director, OPED

E. Adams, Dir., Government Accountability & Integrity

M. Feliciano, Program Manager, HOPWA/ESG

A. Miller, Senior HCD Manager

A. Showah, Administrative Support Services Coordinator, HCD